
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3968
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
DOUBLING OF RAILWAY LINES
Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of doubling project on Padapahar − Banspani line under South- Eastern Railway; and

(b) the time by which the said line is likely to be made operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) Doubling of Padapahar-Banspani line has already been completed & commissioned.
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